REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.
Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of June 30, 2014

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMVIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2) 649 0.012% Military
10th Mountain Division 12,835 0.239% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1 Plate being eliminated, see HB14-1089
5 Year Collector Passenger (1) 97,147 1.806% Other
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1) 1,596 0.030% Other
5 Year Collector Tractor (1) 59 0.001% Other
5 Year Collector Truck (1) 62 0.001% Other
Adopt a Shelter Pet (3) 9,945 0.185% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1) 1,391 0.026% Group Special Retired Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1) 479 0.009% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Air Force Commemorative 12,467 0.232% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
Air Force Cross (2) 11 0.000% Military
Alive at 25 (3) 78 0.001% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Always Buy Colorado 188 0.003% Group Special Retired Retired
American Indian (3) 1,834 0.034% Group Special
Autocycle 0 0.000% Other Effective January 1, 2015
Boy Scouts (3) 1,257 0.023% Group Special Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2016
Breast Cancer Awareness (3) 19,333 0.359% Group Special Issued before July 1, 2010
Breast Cancer Modified (3) 17,121 0.318% Group Special Issued on and after July 1, 2010
Broncos Charities (3) 13,089 0.243% Group Special Yes Annually on July 1
Bronze Star (2) 1,356 0.025% Military
Bronze Star Valor (2) 195 0.004% Military
Bus, Adult 2,959 0.055% Other Issued Passenger Regular plate
Bus, Juvenile 2,587 0.048% Other Issued Passenger Regular plate
Call Letter, Amatuer 2,259 0.042% Other
Call Letter, Commercial 24 0.000% Other
Carbon Fund (3) 1,073 0.020% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Child Loss Awareness (3) 583 0.011% Group Special Yes July 1, 2017
Civil Air Patrol (2) 50 0.001% Military Effective January 1, 2014
Collect Ownership Tax 99 0.002% Other
Colorado Avalanche (3) 1,403 0.026% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Colorado Rockies (3) 1,329 0.025% Group Special Yes July 2, 2017
Colorado College (1) 916 0.017% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Colorado State (1) 4,687 0.087% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Colorado State - Pueblo (1) 485 0.009% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Columbine 105,912 1.969% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
Commercial Fleet 72,421 1.346% Other
Craig Hospital (3) 356 0.007% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Dealer Demo 14,598 0.271% Other
Dealer Full Use 7,584 0.141% Other
Dealer In-Transit 3,668 0.068% Other
Dealer Motorcycle Demo 779 0.014% Other
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use 248 0.005% Other
Denver Firefighters 1,124 0.021% Group Special Retired Retired June 30, 2009
Denver Nuggets (3) 461 0.009% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Denver University (1) 1,183 0.022% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Disabled Veteran (2) 21,608 0.402% Military
Distinguished Flying Cross (2) 46 0.001% Military
Distinguished Service Cross (2) 11 0.000% Military
Donate Life (3) 4,959 0.092% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Emergency Medical Services (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Yes July 1, 2019 Effective January 1, 2015
Fallen Air Force (2) 21 0.000% Military
Fallen Army (2) 139 0.003% Military
Fallen Coast Guard (2) 0 0.000% Military
Fallen Heroes (3) 1,017 0.019% Group Special Yes July 1, 2017
Fallen Marines (2) 44 0.001% Military
Fallen Navy (2) 14 0.000% Military
Farm Tractor (1) 5,258 0.098% Other
Farm Truck (1) 61,756 1.148% Other
Firefighter 18,505 0.344% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
Flight for Life Colorado (3) 314 0.006% Group Special Yes July 1, 2017
Girl Scouts (3) 229 0.004% Group Special Yes July 1, 2017
Government, City 19,493 0.362% Other Issued Goverment plates
Government, County 22,821 0.424% Other Issued Goverment plates
Government, State 10,349 0.192% Other Issued Goverment plates
Greyhound Lovers 3,628 0.067% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1

GVW (1) 15,211 0.283% Other



PLATE

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of June 30, 2014

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)

Italian American (3)

Juvenile Diabetes (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus

Korean War Veteran (2)

Light Truck Regular (1)

Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Livery (1)

Low Power Scooter

Low Speed Electric

Motorcycle Regular (1)

Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

Motor Home

National Guard

Naval Reserve

Navy Cross (2)

Navy Seal (2)

Norad (2)

Olympic Committee

Operation Desert Shield/Storm
Passenger Regular (1)

Passenger Regular Designer (1)
Pearl Harbor (2)

Person with Diabilities (2)
Pioneer

Prisoner of War (2)

Protective Order of Elks

Protect Our Rivers

Public Utilities Commission
Purple Heart (2)

Raptor Educaton Foundation

Rec Truck Regular (1)

Regis University (1)
Representative, State
Representative, U.S.

School of Mines (1)

Senator, State

Senator, U.S.

Share the Road (3)

Silver Star (2)

Ski County USA (3)

SMM Dealer Demo

SMM Exempt

Special Mobile Machinery - Plated (1)
Special Mobile Machinery - Decal
Special Use Truck

State Parks (3)

Street Rod

Support Education (3)

Support the 10th Mountain Division
Support the Horse (3)

Support the Troops (3)

Taxicab (1)

Tow Truck

Trailer Utility under 2,000 Ibs (1)
Trailer Utility over 2,000 Ibs (1)
Trailer Camper under 2,000 Ibs (1)
Trailer Camper over 2,000 Ibs (1)
Trailer Coach (1)

Trailer Multi-Purpose

TVW (1)

UCCS (1)

U.S. Air Force (2)

U.S. Army (2)

U.S. Army 10th Mountain Division (2)
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)

3,497
65
47,806
4,956
3,332
950
1,915
571

647
730,613
26,327
2,152
6,552
126
176,842
1,065

7

668
775
28,835
640

391

4

25
1,137
21

429
2,716,343
127,846
26
39,175
37,337
178

655
427

331
4,178
2,866
51,985
754

5,349
164
12,313
7

22
28,463
37,910
3,537
1,318
730
703

0
2,309
7,710
2,173
1,476
327,880
151,755
23,636
42,493
34,014
737
7,445
117
5,705
8,908
0

444

0.065%
0.001%
0.889%
0.092%
0.062%
0.018%
0.036%
0.011%
0.012%
13.580%
0.489%
0.040%
0.122%
0.002%
3.287%
0.020%
0.000%
0.012%
0.014%
0.536%
0.012%
0.007%
0.000%
0.000%
0.021%
0.000%
0.008%
50.490%
2.376%
0.000%
0.728%
0.694%
0.003%
0.012%
0.008%
0.006%
0.078%
0.053%
0.966%
0.014%
0.000%
0.000%
0.038%
0.000%
0.000%
0.099%
0.003%
0.229%
0.000%
0.000%
0.529%
0.705%
0.066%
0.024%
0.014%
0.013%
0.000%
0.043%
0.143%
0.040%
0.027%
6.095%
2.821%
0.439%
0.790%
0.632%
0.014%
0.138%
0.002%
0.106%
0.166%
0.000%
0.008%

Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Regular
Designer
Other

Other

Other
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Regular
Military
Group Special
Military
Military
Military
Group Special
Military
Regular
Designer
Military
Regular
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Other
Military
Group Special
Regular
Alumni

Other

Other

Alumni

Other

Other

Group Special
Military
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other
Regular
Group Special
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Other

Other
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Other

Alumni
Military
Military
Military
Military

Yes

Yes

Yes
Retired

Retired

Retired
Yes
Yes

Retired

Retired

Yes

Yes

Retired

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2014

July 1, 2016
Retired May 2, 2008
Retired December 1, 2008
Only those registered after July 1, 2010
Issued Passenger Regular plates
Retired May 2, 2008

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

Issued Passenger Regular plates
Retired May 2, 2008
Effective January 1, 2014

Effective July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Retired

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

Retired June 30, 2009

July 1, 2017 Effective January 1, 2014

Annually on January 1

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

Annually on July 1

July 1, 2016
Issued Light Truck Regular plates
July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016
Effective January 1, 2015
July 1, 2016

Annually on July 1

Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates
Issued Trailer Regular plates

July 1, 2016

Effective January 1, 2015



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of June 30, 2014

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 607 0.011% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 14,719 0.274% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 5,294 0.098% Military
USS Colorado Submarine (2) 0 0.000% Military Effective January 1, 2015
University of Colorado (1) 10,659 0.198% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,424 0.026% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Veteran of Afghanistan War (2) 956 0.018% Military
Veteran of Iraq War (2) 1,589 0.030% Military
Vietnam Veteran (2) 8,678 0.161% Military
Western State (1) 723 0.013% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Wildlife Sporting (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Yes July 1, 2017 Non-profit has failed to meet CRS requirements
World War 1l (2) 155 0.003% Military

TOTAL 5,379,910

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



