## REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.

Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of June 30, 2014

PLATE	# REGISTERED %	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREMIN REQ EFF. DATI			COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2)	649	0.012%	Military			
10th Mountain Division	12,835	0.239%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	Plate being eliminated, see HB14-1089
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	97,147	1.806%	Other			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	1,596	0.030%	Other			
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	59	0.001%	Other			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	62	0.001%	Other			
Adopt a Shelter Pet (3)	9,945	0.185%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	1,391	0.026%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	479	0.009%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Air Force Commemorative	12,467	0.232%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	11	0.000%	Military			
Alive at 25 (3)	78	0.001%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Always Buy Colorado	188	0.003%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
American Indian (3)	1,834	0.034%	Group Special			
Autocycle	0	0.000%	Other			Effective January 1, 2015
Boy Scouts (3)	1,257	0.023%	Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2016
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	19,333	0.359%	Group Special			Issued before July 1, 2010
Breast Cancer Modified (3)	17,121	0.318%	Group Special			Issued on and after July 1, 2010
Broncos Charities (3)	13,089	0.243%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on July 1	
Bronze Star (2)	1,356	0.025%	Military			
Bronze Star Valor (2)	195	0.004%	Military			
Bus, Adult	2,959	0.055%	Other			Issued Passenger Regular plate
Bus, Juvenile	2,587	0.048%	Other			Issued Passenger Regular plate
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,259	0.042%	Other			
Call Letter, Commercial	24	0.000%	Other			
Carbon Fund (3)	1,073	0.020%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Child Loss Awareness (3)	583	0.011%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	
Civil Air Patrol (2)	50	0.001%	Military			Effective January 1, 2014
Collect Ownership Tax	99	0.002%	Other			
Colorado Avalanche (3)	1,403	0.026%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Colorado Rockies (3)	1,329	0.025%	Group Special	Yes	July 2, 2017	
Colorado College (1) Colorado State (1)	916	0.017% 0.087%	Alumni Alumni	Yes Yes	July 1, 2016	
Colorado State (1)	4,687 485	0.009%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016 July 1, 2016	
Columbine	105,912	1.969%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Commercial Fleet	72,421	1.346%	Other	103	Aimuany on March 1	
Craig Hospital (3)	356	0.007%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Dealer Demo	14,598	0.271%	Other	103	July 1, 2010	
Dealer Full Use	7,584	0.141%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,668	0.068%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	779	0.014%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	248	0.005%	Other			
Denver Firefighters	1,124	0.021%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Denver Nuggets (3)	461	0.009%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	•
Denver University (1)	1,183	0.022%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Disabled Veteran (2)	21,608	0.402%	Military		-	
Distinguished Flying Cross (2)	46	0.001%	Military			
Distinguished Service Cross (2)	11	0.000%	Military			
Ponate Life (3)	4,959	0.092%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Emergency Medical Services (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2019	Effective January 1, 2015
Fallen Air Force (2)	21	0.000%	Military		- -	- -
Fallen Army (2)	139	0.003%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Heroes (3)	1,017	0.019%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	
Fallen Marines (2)	44	0.001%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	14	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	5,258	0.098%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	61,756	1.148%	Other			
Firefighter	18,505	0.344%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Flight for Life Colorado (3)	314	0.006%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	
Girl Scouts (3)	229	0.004%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	
Government, City	19,493	0.362%	Other			Issued Goverment plates
Government, County	22,821	0.424%	Other			Issued Goverment plates
Government, State	10,349	0.192%	Other			Issued Goverment plates
C 1 11	3,628	0.067%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Greyhound Lovers GVW (1)	15,211	0.283%	Other	1 68	Ailliually on March 1	

PLATE # REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREMIN REQ EFF. DATI COMMENTS

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	3,497	0.065%	Military			
Honoray Consul	65 47.806	0.001% 0.889%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	47,806		Military			
Horseless Carriage (2) talian American (3)	4,956 3,332	0.092% 0.062%	Other Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
uvenile Diabetes (3)	5,532 950	0.062%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016 July 1, 2014	
Kids First (3)	1,915	0.018%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2014  July 1, 2016	
Knights of Columbus	571	0.030%	Group Special	Retired	July 1, 2010	Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	647	0.011%	Military	Retired		Retired Way 2, 2006
ight Truck Regular (1)	730,613	13.580%	Regular			
ight Truck Regular (1)	26,327	0.489%	Designer	Retired		Retired December 1, 2008
ivery (1)	2,152	0.40%	Other	Retired		Retired December 1, 2000
Low Power Scooter	6,552	0.122%	Other			Only those registered after July 1, 2010
Low Speed Electric	126	0.002%	Other			Issued Passenger Regular plates
Motorcycle Regular (1)	176,842	3.287%	Regular			issued i assenger regular places
Masonic Family	1,065	0.020%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	7	0.000%	Military			, <u>-</u>
Mesa State (1)	668	0.012%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Metro State (1)	775	0.014%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Motor Home	28,835	0.536%	Regular		. ,	Issued Passenger Regular plates
Vational Guard	640	0.012%	Military			
Javal Reserve	391	0.007%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Javy Cross (2)	4	0.000%	Military			•
Vavy Seal (2)	25	0.000%	Military			Effective January 1, 2014
Norad (2)	1,137	0.021%	Military			Effective July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Olympic Committee	21	0.000%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
Operation Desert Shield/Storm	429	0.008%	Military			
Passenger Regular (1)	2,716,343	50.490%	Regular			
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	127,846	2.376%	Designer	Yes	Annually on March 1	
earl Harbor (2)	26	0.000%	Military			
Person with Diabilities (2)	39,175	0.728%	Regular			
Pioneer	37,337	0.694%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	178	0.003%	Military			
Protective Order of Elks	655	0.012%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Protect Our Rivers	427	0.008%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	Effective January 1, 2014
Public Utilities Commission	331	0.006%	Other			
Purple Heart (2)	4,178	0.078%	Military			
Raptor Educaton Foundation	2,866	0.053%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on January 1	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	51,985	0.966%	Regular			
Regis University (1)	754	0.014%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	2,036	0.038%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	5 240	0.000%	Other	V	A	
Share the Road (3)	5,349	0.099%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on July 1	
Silver Star (2)	164 12 313	0.003%	Military Group Special	Vas	July 1 2016	
ki County USA (3) MM Dealer Demo	12,313 7	0.229% 0.000%	Group Special Other	Yes	July 1, 2016	
SMM Exempt	22	0.000%	Other			
Special Mobile Machinery - Plated (1)	28,463	0.529%	Other			
Special Mobile Machinery - Plated (1)	37,910	0.705%	Other			
special Use Truck	3,537	0.765%	Regular			Issued Light Truck Regular plates
tate Parks (3)	1,318	0.024%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	20000 21gm Truck Regular plates
street Rod	730	0.024%	Other	1 00	101, 1, 2010	
Support Education (3)	703	0.013%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Support the 10th Mountain Division	0	0.000%	Group Special		. ,	Effective January 1, 2015
Support the Horse (3)	2,309	0.043%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Support the Troops (3)	7,710	0.143%	Group Special	Yes	Annually on July 1	
Caxicab (1)	2,173	0.040%	Other			
Cow Truck	1,476	0.027%	Other			
railer Utility under 2,000 lbs (1)	327,880	6.095%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
railer Utility over 2,000 lbs (1)	151,755	2.821%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
railer Camper under 2,000 lbs (1)	23,636	0.439%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Frailer Camper over 2,000 lbs (1)	42,493	0.790%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Frailer Coach (1)	34,014	0.632%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
Frailer Multi-Purpose	737	0.014%	Regular			Issued Trailer Regular plates
TVW (1)	7,445	0.138%	Other			
JCCS (1)	117	0.002%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
J.S. Air Force (2)	5,705	0.106%	Military			
J.S. Army (2)	8,908	0.166%	Military			
U.S. Army 10th Mountain Division (2)	0	0.000%	Military			Effective January 1, 2015
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	444	0.008%	Military			• /

## Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of June 30, 2014

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIREDMI	N REQ EFF. DAT	I COMMENTS
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	607	0.011%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	14,719	0.274%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	5,294	0.098%	Military			
USS Colorado Submarine (2)	0	0.000%	Military			Effective January 1, 2015
University of Colorado (1)	10,659	0.198%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,424	0.026%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Veteran of Afghanistan War (2)	956	0.018%	Military			
Veteran of Iraq War (2)	1,589	0.030%	Military			
Vietnam Veteran (2)	8,678	0.161%	Military			
Western State (1)	723	0.013%	Alumni	Yes	July 1, 2016	
Wildlife Sporting (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Yes	July 1, 2017	Non-profit has failed to meet CRS requirements
World War II (2)	155	0.003%	Military			
TOTA	AL 5,379,910					

<sup>(1) -</sup> Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type